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Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners
Declaring Personal Property Surplus and Authorizing the Finance Officer to Dispose of Personal
Property

WHEREAS, the Chatham County Board of Elections has 30-M100 voting machines, asset tag numbers
2587, 2588, 2589, 2590, 2591, 2592, 2593, 2594, 2595, 2596, 2597, 2598, 2599, 2600,

2601, 2602, 2603, 2604, 2605, 2606, 2607, 2608, 2609, 2610, 2611, 2612, 2613, 2614, 2615, 2616
and 21-Automark voting machines, asset tag numbers 2828, 2830, 2831, 2832, 2833, 2834, 2835,

2836, 2837, 2838, 2839, 2840, 2841, 2842, 2843, 2844, 2845, 2846, 2847, 2848, 2849 which are no
longer needed in service, and

WHEREAS, by authority of N.C.G.S 160A Article 12, counties my declare surplus any personal property

owned by the County, sell the property by public auction either live or electronic (G.S. 160A- 270), private
negotiated sale (G.S. 160A-266(b) and 160A-277) or discard property because it has no value, is unable to

sell, or poses a threat to public health or safety (G.S. 160A-266(d)); and authorize an appropriate official to
complete the disposal, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chatham;

Section 1: The Board declares the 30-M100 voting machines and 21-Automark voting
machines as surplus; and

Section 2: The Board authorizes the disposal of said 30-M100 voting machines and 21-Automark voting

machines by one of the authorized disposal methods described N.C.G.S. 160A Article 12; and authorizes the
Finance Officer to accept the highest offer(s) and finalize the disposal(s)

" Section 3: The Board authorizes Notice of Advertising for the disposal solely by electronic
notice.
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Asset
2587
2588
2589
2590
2591
2592
2593
2594
2595
2596
2597
2598
2599
2600
2601
2602
2603
2604
2605
2606
2607
2608
2609
2610
2611
2612
2613
2614
2615
2616

2828
2830
2831
2832
2833
2834
2835
2836
2837
2838
2839
2840
2841
2842
2843
2844
2845
2846

Description

VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100
VOTING MACHINE, M100

AUTOMARK - ALBRIGHT
AUTOMARK - BENNETT
AUTOMARK - BONLEE
AUTOMARK-BYNUM
AUTOMARK - GOLDSTON

AUTOMARK - THREE RIVERS

AUTOMARK - HADLEY

AUTOMARK - HARPERS CROSSROADS
AUTOMARK - HICKORY MOUNTAIN
AUTOMARK - MANNS CHAPEL

AUTOMARK - NEW HOPE
AUTOMARK - OAKLAND

AUTOMARK - PITTSBORO/PITT ONE-STOP
AUTOMARK - EAST SILER CITY
AUTOMARK - WEST SILER CITY
AUTOMARK - EAST WILLIAMS
AUTOMARK - NORTH WILLIAMS
AUTOMARK - WEST WILLIAMS

Serial/Parcel
217732
222834
220576
216370
217857
216854
217495
217772
217390
222277
222710
221944
217488
222119
217876
216564
217503
222205
222760
216817
216906
217509
217808
216687
216558
215639
517845
216849
216649
216919

AMO0208490119
AMO0208490126
AMO0208450111
AMO0208490117
AMO0208490116
AMO0208490110
AMO0208490172
AMO02084950130
AMO0208450105
AMO0208490136
AMO0208490145
AMO0208490171
AMO0208490165
AMO0208490140
AMO0208490149
AMO0208490159
AMO0208490115
AM0208490114

Loc. Descr
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS

ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS

Fiscal Yr
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
Total

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008

30



2847 AUTOMARK - CAROLINA MEADOWS
2848 AUTOMARK - NORTH CHATHAM ONE STOP
2849 AUTOMARK - SILER CITY ONE STOP

AMO0208490127
AM0208490101
AMO0208490166

ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS
ELECTIONS

2009
2009
2009
Total

21






