

Karen Howard, Chair Diana Hales, Vice Chair Mike Dasher Karen Howard Andy Wilkie

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

longer needed in service, and

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Declaring Personal Property Surplus and Authorizing the Finance Officer to Dispose of Personal Property

WHEREAS, the Chatham County Board of Elections has 30-M100 voting machines, asset tag numbers 2587, 2588, 2589, 2590, 2591, 2592, 2593, 2594, 2595, 2596, 2597, 2598, 2599, 2600, 2601, 2602, 2603, 2604, 2605, 2606, 2607, 2608, 2609, 2610, 2611, 2612, 2613, 2614, 2615, 2616 and 21-Automark voting machines, asset tag numbers 2828, 2830, 2831, 2832, 2833, 2834, 2835, 2836, 2837, 2838, 2839, 2840, 2841, 2842, 2843, 2844, 2845, 2846, 2847, 2848, 2849 which are no

WHEREAS, by authority of N.C.G.S 160A Article 12, counties my declare surplus any personal property owned by the County, sell the property by public auction either live or electronic (G.S. 160A- 270), private negotiated sale (G.S. 160A-266(b) and 160A-277) or discard property because it has no value, is unable to sell, or poses a threat to public health or safety (G.S. 160A-266(d)); and authorize an appropriate official to complete the disposal, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chatham;

Section 1: The Board declares the 30-M100 voting machines and 21-Automark voting machines as surplus; and

Section 2: The Board authorizes the disposal of said 30-M100 voting machines and 21-Automark voting machines by one of the authorized disposal methods described N.C.G.S. 160A Article 12; and authorizes the Finance Officer to accept the highest offer(s) and finalize the disposal(s)

Section 3: The Board authorizes Notice of Advertising for the disposal solely by electronic notice.

Adopted, this the <u>No</u> day of <u>December</u> 2019

Karen Howard, Chair

Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Attest:

Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the Board

Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Δςςρτ	Description	Serial/Parcel	Loc. Descr	Fiscal Yr	
2587	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217732	ELECTIONS	2006	
2588	VOTING MACHINE, M100	222834	ELECTIONS	2006	
2589	VOTING MACHINE, M100	220576	ELECTIONS	2006	
2590	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216370	ELECTIONS	2006	
2591	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217857	ELECTIONS	2006	
2592	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216854	ELECTIONS	2006	
2593	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217495	ELECTIONS	2006	
2594	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217772	ELECTIONS	2006	
2595	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217390	ELECTIONS	2006	
2596	VOTING MACHINE, M100	222277	ELECTIONS	2006	
2597	VOTING MACHINE, M100	22277	ELECTIONS	2006	
2598	VOTING MACHINE, M100	221944	ELECTIONS	2006	
2599	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217488	ELECTIONS		
2600	VOTING MACHINE, M100	222119	ELECTIONS	2006	
2601			ELECTIONS	2006	
	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217876		2006	
2602	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216564	ELECTIONS	2006	
2603	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217503	ELECTIONS	2006	
2604	VOTING MACHINE, M100	222205	ELECTIONS	2006	
2605	VOTING MACHINE, M100	222760	ELECTIONS	2006	
2606	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216817	ELECTIONS	2006	
2607	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216906	ELECTIONS	2006	
2608	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217509	ELECTIONS	2006	
2609	VOTING MACHINE, M100	217808	ELECTIONS	2006	
2610	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216687	ELECTIONS	2006	
2611	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216958	ELECTIONS	2006	
2612	VOTING MACHINE, M100	215639	ELECTIONS	2006	
2613	VOTING MACHINE, M100	517845	ELECTIONS	2006	
2614	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216849	ELECTIONS	2006	
2615	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216649	ELECTIONS	2006	
2616	VOTING MACHINE, M100	216919	ELECTIONS	2006	
				Total	30
2828	AUTOMARK - ALBRIGHT	AM0208490119	ELECTIONS	2009	
2830	AUTOMARK - BENNETT	AM0208490126	ELECTIONS	2009	
2831	AUTOMARK - BONLEE	AM0208490111	ELECTIONS	2009	
2832	AUTOMARK - BYNUM	AM0208490117	ELECTIONS	2009	
2833	AUTOMARK - GOLDSTON	AM0208490116	ELECTIONS	2009	
2834	AUTOMARK - THREE RIVERS	AM0208490110	ELECTIONS	2009	
2835	AUTOMARK - HADLEY	AM0208490172	ELECTIONS	2009	
2836	AUTOMARK - HARPERS CROSSROADS	AM0208490130	ELECTIONS	2009	
2837	AUTOMARK - HICKORY MOUNTAIN	AM0208490105	ELECTIONS	2009	
2838	AUTOMARK - MANNS CHAPEL	AM0208490136	ELECTIONS	2009	
2839	AUTOMARK - NEW HOPE	AM0208490130	ELECTIONS		
2840	AUTOMARK - OAKLAND	AM0208490145 AM0208490171		2009	
		AM0208490171 AM0208490165	ELECTIONS	2009	
2841	AUTOMARK - PITTSBORO/PITT ONE-STOP		ELECTIONS	2009	
2842	AUTOMARK - EAST SILER CITY	AM0208490140	ELECTIONS	2009	
2843	AUTOMARK - WEST SILER CITY	AM0208490149	ELECTIONS	2009	
2844	AUTOMARK - EAST WILLIAMS	AM0208490159	ELECTIONS	2009	
2845	AUTOMARK - NORTH WILLIAMS	AM0208490115	ELECTIONS	2009	
2846	AUTOMARK - WEST WILLIAMS	AM0208490114	ELECTIONS	2009	

2847	AUTOMARK - CAROLINA MEADOWS	AM0208490127	ELECTIONS	2009	
2848	AUTOMARK - NORTH CHATHAM ONE STOP	AM0208490101	ELECTIONS	2009	
2849	AUTOMARK - SILER CITY ONE STOP	AM0208490166	ELECTIONS	2009	
				Total	21